

## 12/18/2012



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

2/13/12 PADEMART	03652850
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:U.S. Navy as represented by the Secretary of the Navy
Honeywell International Inc.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1250 10th Street S.E. Suite 3600
Execution Date(s)26 September 2008	•
Assignment Merger	City: Washington Navy Yard
Security Agreement Change of Name	Ony
Joint Research Agreement	State:D.C.
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip 20374-5127
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	000)
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
40/026 644	
12/236,644	
Additional numbers a	I ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: one
Name: Strategic Systems Programs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:1250 10th Street S.E.	Enclosed
Suite 3600 (ATTN: SPLe-4)	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City; Washington Navy Yard	8. Payment Information
State:D.C. Zip20374-5127	
Phone Number 202-433-9774	1 /
	Deposit Account Number 50-1113 12/19/2012 HT0N11 00000067 501113 1223644
Docket Number N00030-08-C-0010	Authorized Heer Name Darrell Ed Hellis
Email Address: sple4@ssp.navy.mil	01 10:00E1 10:00 BIT
9. Signature: David Photos	11 December 2012
Signature	Date
Darrell È. Hollis	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Dances Cinning	
Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover she	sheet, attachments, and documents:

**PATENT** REEL: 029583 FRAME: 0480

## **CONFIRMATORY LICENSE**

U.S. Patent Application for

BIAS-REDUCED FIBER OPTIC GYROSCOPE

Inventor(s)

QIU, Tiequn

SANDERS, Steven J. MOSOR, Sorin

Honeywell Case No.

H0018941-01 5704

U.S. Serial No.

12/236644

Prime Contract Nos.

N00030-08-C-0010 (Navy), SC001-0000000233 (Draper)

Filing Date

September 24, 2008

Contractor:

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Right Clause in Prime Contract Nos. N00030-08-C-0010 (Navy), SC001-0000000233 (Draper). This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 26th day of September, 2008.

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

By:

Robert J. Worrall

Assistant General Counsel – Aerospace Intellectual Property

Honeywell International Inc.

PATENT REEL: 029583 FRAME: 0481

**RECORDED: 12/13/2012**